

#### CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM

Department	Presented by	Date
Parks and Recreation	Diesel Post - Parks and Recreation Director	August 17, 2021

# **ITEM**

Avalanche Excavation change order to contract 2020-014 00520 Agreement stipulated price sidewalk only for additional Centennial Park utility upgrades project.

### **BACKGROUND**

The City is currently in contract with Avalanche excavation to complete a sidewalk through Centennial park upon the completion of the skate park. Avalanche has begun work on the sidewalk so is mobilized to Centennial Park. The 2021 budget allocates \$60,000 for Centennial Park utility upgrades. While mobilized for the Centennial Park sidewalk, Avalanche can complete the utility upgrades.

# FISCAL NOTE

Existing contract: \$72/S.Y not to exceed \$22,000

Changes: Manhole \$7,000

Waterline 4" or 2" Copper \$80.00 a LF unknown length at this time

to determine route (approx.. 100ft.)

Sewer line 6" \$78.00 a LF approximately between 210 or 260 feet

Approximate additional cost: \$35,000 Budgeted: \$60,000

# STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that Council approve a change order to contract *2020-014 00520 Agreement stipulated price sidewalk only* for additional Centennial Park utility upgrade work.

#### **SUGGESTED MOTION**

Consent agenda item

		Change	e Order No.	1		
Date of Issua	ance: 8/18/21	Effective Date:	8/13/21			
Owner:	City of Salida	Owner's Contract No.:	2020-014 00520			
	Avalanche Excavation, INC	Contractor's Project No.:				
Engineer:	NA .	Engineer's Project No.:		1		
Project:	Centennial Park sidewalk	Contract Name:	Agreement_Stip sidewalk only	ulated_Price		
The Contrac	t is modified as follows upon execution of t	his Change Order:				
Description:						
This is additi	ion to the scope of work for Avalanche exca	vation to complete utility	upgrades in Center	nnial Park.		
This change	order will add					
Change orde	er total: <b>(\$1,190.00) + (\$1,168.00) + (\$1,064</b>	.00) = (\$3,422.00)				
Attachment						
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		GE IN CONTRACT T			
0	turat Brian	_	es in Milestones if			
Original Con	ntract Price:	Original Contract Tim complete	nes: <b>June 11, 2021</b>	(or after the SP is		
		Substantial Completi	ion: <b>October 29.2</b>	021		
\$72/S.Y not	to exceed \$22,000	_ Ready for Final Paym	·			
			days o	or dates		
Increase fro	m previously approved Change Order No.	Increase from previo		-		
Manhole \$7	7,000	Substantial Completi Ready for Final Paym				
-	" or 2" Copper \$80.00 a LF unknown length		ieiit.			
	determine route (approx 100ft.)					
	5" \$78.00 a LF approximately between 210 c	r				
260 feet						
	ne price includes all fittings except fittings					
needed for t	the 2" hydrant and its line is not included in					
the distance	·.					
		_				
Contract Pri	ce prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior	_	ler:		
A=0/0.v		Substantial Completi	·			
\$/2/S.Y not	to exceed \$22,000	_ Ready for Final Paym	nent: <b>June 18, 2021</b>			
Decrease of this Change Order:			Increase of this Change Order:			
\$		· ·	Substantial Completion: <u>140 days</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>154 days</u>			
т						
	FICEO C 041	Change Order				

 ${\it EJCDC}^{\circ}~C\text{-}941, Change~Order.}$  Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 1 of 2

\$72/S.Y not to exceed \$22,000  Manhole \$7,000  Waterline 4" or 2" Copper \$80.00 a LF unknown length at this time to determine route (approx 100ft.)  Sewer line 6" \$78.00 a LF approximately between 210 or 260 feet  The water line price includes all fittings except fittings needed for the 2" hydrant and its line is not included in the distance.			Substantial Comp	letion:	ACCEPTED:			
	RECOMMENDED:		ACCE	FIED.		ACCEPTED.		
By: Title:	Engineer (if required)	By:	Owner (Aut	horized Signature)	By:	Contractor (Authorized Signatur		
Date:		_ Date			Date			
	EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.  Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.							
Page 2 of 2								